
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pine Ridge Kennel Club 
Monday, July  8, 2024 to Tuesday, July 9, 2024 

 
 
 

JUDGING SCHEDULE 

 
 
 

 

 

Casual Summer Dress Code 

 
 
 

NORWOOD FAIRGROUNDS 
28 Alma 

Norwood, Ontario 
K0L 2V0



Pine Ridge Kennel Club 
Conformation - Monday, July 08, 2024 

 

 

Ring 1 
Group 1 Sporting Dogs 

Robin Hughes 
 

11:10a.m. 
3 Barbet 1-2-0-0 
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1 
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-1-1 
2 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-1-0 
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0 
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0 
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0 
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0 
2 Weimaraner 0-2-0-0 
 
22 Dogs 
 

*** Group Judging 12:00p.m. *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 4 Terriers 

Tempest Deptuch 
 

1:15p.m. 
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0 
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 
4 Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-1 
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0 
1 West Highland White Terr. 0-0-1-0 
 
10 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging 1:45p.m. *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs 

Tempest Deptuch 
 

2:00p.m. 
5 Bulldog 0-2-2-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
3 Boston Terrier 0-2-1-0 
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0 

1 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0 
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
 
13 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 5 Toys 
Olga Gagne 

 
10:00a.m. 

2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-0 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0 
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1 
4 Italian Greyhound 3-0-1-0 
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0 
2 Papillon 0-0-1-1 
1 Pug 0-0-0-1 
0 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging 10:45a.m. *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 7 Herding Dogs 

Olga Gagne 
 

11:00a.m. 
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1 
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-1 
3 Border Collie 1-2-0-0 
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-1-0 
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0 
8 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-3-3 
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-1 
 
19 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging 11:50a.m. *** 

________________________________ 

 
Ring 2 

Group 3 Working Dogs 
Olga Gagne 

 
1:10p.m. 

3 Akita 0-2-0-1 
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0 
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-1-1 
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0 
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-1-2 
3 Neapolitan Mastiff 2-1-0-0 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0 
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0 
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0 
 
22 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging 2:00p.m. *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 2 Hounds 

Olga Gagne 
 

2:20p.m. 
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0 
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1 
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0 
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0 
2 Bloodhound 2-0-0-0 
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0 
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0 
 
9 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
GENERAL SPECIALS 

Follows last Group 
Judge: Tempest Deptuch 

 

 
JUNIOR HANDLING 

MONDAY – RING 2 – NOON 
 

 
Summary 

 
Group 1 Sporting Dogs 
22 Dogs 
 
Group 2 Hounds 
9 Dogs 
 
Group 3 Working Dogs 
22 Dogs 
 
Group 4 Terriers 
10 Dogs 
 
Group 5 Toys 
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs 
13 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 7 Herding Dogs 
19 Dogs 
 
Total 
109 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 
________________________________ 



Pine Ridge Kennel Club 
Conformation - Monday, July 08, 2024 - Show #L-GP3 

 

 

LIMITED BREED SHOW 
 

Ring 1 
Group 3 Working Dogs 

Robin Hughes 
 

10:00a.m. 
3 Akita 0-2-0-1 
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0 
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-1-1 
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0 
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-1-1-2 
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 2-0-0-0 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0 
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0 
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0 
 
21 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging 10:50a.m. *** 

________________________________ 
 
 



Pine Ridge Kennel Club 
Conformation - Tuesday, July 09, 2024 

 

 

Ring 1 
Group 5 Toys 

Tempest Deptuch 
 

10:10a.m. 
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-0 
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-0-0 
3 Havanese 0-2-0-1 
4 Italian Greyhound 3-0-1-0 
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0 
2 Papillon 0-0-1-1 
1 Pug 0-0-0-1 
0 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 0-1 
 
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 

*** Group Judging 10:45a.m. *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 3 Working Dogs 

Tempest Deptuch 
 

11:00a.m. 
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-0 
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-1-1 
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0 
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-0 
3 Neapolitan Mastiff 2-1-0-0 
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0 
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0 
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-1-0 
 
13 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging 11:30a.m. *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 2 Hounds 

Tempest Deptuch 
 

12:30p.m. 
1 Basenji 0-0-0-1 
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0 
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-2-0 

1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0 
2 Bloodhound 2-0-0-0 
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0 
1 Greyhound 0-1-0-0 
2 Whippet 1-0-1-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
 
11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 

*** Group Judging 1:00p.m. *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 1 
Group 7 Herding Dogs 

Tempest Deptuch 
 

1:15p.m. 
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1 
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1 
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-1 
2 Border Collie 0-2-0-0 
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-1-0 
4 German Shepherd Dog 2-2-0-0 
4 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-1 
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-1-1 
 
18 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs 

Olga Gagne 
 

10:45a.m. 
5 Bulldog 0-2-2-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-0-1 
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0 
1 Shiba Inu 1-0-0-0 
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 
3 Dalmatian 1-1-0-1 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
 
12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging 11:20a.m. *** 

Ring 2 
Group 4 Terriers 

Olga Gagne 
 

12:30p.m. 
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1 
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0 
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-2-0-0 
 1   Baby Puppy 1-0 
3 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-1 
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0 
1 West Highland White Terr. 0-0-1-0 
 
10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
*** Group Judging 1:00p.m. *** 

________________________________ 
 

Ring 2 
Group 1 Sporting Dogs 

Olga Gagne 
 

1:15p.m. 
3 Barbet 1-2-0-0 
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1 
7 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-0-1 
7 Retriever (Lab) 3-1-2-1 
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0 
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0 
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0 
 
23 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 

________________________________ 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
GENERAL SPECIALS 

Follows last Group 
Judge: Olga Gagne 

 

 
Summary 

 
Group 1 Sporting Dogs 
23 Dogs 
 
Group 2 Hounds 
11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 3 Working Dogs 
13 Dogs 
 
Group 4 Terriers 
10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 5 Toys 
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs 
12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 
 
Group 7 Herding Dogs 
18 Dogs 
 
Total 
101 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 
________________________________ 



Pine Ridge Kennel Club 
Conformation - Tuesday, July 09, 2024 - Show #L-GP1 

 

 

LIMITED BREED SHOW 
 
Ring 1 

Group 1 Sporting Dogs 
   Tempest Deptuch 

 
9:00a.m. 

3 Barbet 1-2-0-0 
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1 
5 Retriever (Golden) 2-2-0-1 
7 Retriever (Lab) 3-1-3-0 
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-1-0 
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0 
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0 
 
21 Dogs 
 
*** Group Judging 9:50a.m. *** 

________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DIRECTIONS TO SHOW 

 

From West (Peterborough area): Take Highway 7 East into Norwood, right on 45, left onto Alma and straight 

to the Fairgrounds. Or, from Highway 7, turn right on Elm Street and proceed to Fairgrounds. 

 

From West (Toronto area): Take Highway 401 East to Highway 45 (Baltimore Road), North on 45 to Norwood.  

Turn right on Alma and proceed to Fairgrounds. 

 

From East (Centre Hastings): Take Highway 7 West into Norwood, turn left on Elm Street and proceed to 

Fairgrounds. 

 

From South-East: Travel West to Highway 30, North on 30, West of Campbellford, take 35 to 45 and travel 

North (right). OR travel North on 30 to Highway 7 and turn West (left) into Norwood (see map below). 

From North: Take Highway 40 or 46 South to Highway 7, travel West (right) into Norwood to Elm Street. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 


